
1 

2009 Edition 



2 

Inclusion in this directory does not constitute endorsement of 
an agency, its programs, or the quality of its services; nor does 
exclusion imply an  unfavorable judgment of the contribution 
an agency may be making to the community.  The information 
presented in this directory was accurate at the time of printing. 

Changes in services and phone numbers may have occurred 
since the initial printing date of February 2009.  

Inclusión en este directorio no constitue un endoso de 
cualquiera agencia, sus programas, o la calidad de sus servi-
cios: ni la exclusión significia un juicio desfavorable de una 
contribución que una agencia esta haciendo a la comunidad.  
La información presentada en este directorio fue exacto al 
tiempo de tipografia.  Cambios en servicios y numeros tele-
fónicos habran ocurrido desde la fecha inicial de tipografia 

del febrero 2009. 



3 

Compiled by the  
Department of Parks and Recreation  
Family and Senior Services Division 

FINGERTIP GUIDE TO  
COMMUNITY RESOURCES 

GUÍA DE RECURSOS COMUNITARIOS 
   

303 West Commonwealth Avenue 
Fullerton, CA 92832-1775 

CITY OF FULLERTON 



4 

INTRODUCTION 

The Fingertip Guide to Community Resources 
was developed by Fullerton Parks and 
Recreation. The Fingertip Guide is designed to 
help you locate the appropriate agency that 
provides the specific program or service you need. 

Every effort has been made to see that the 
information contained in the Fingertip Guide is 
accurate and complete.   

If you do not find what you are looking for in this 
Fingertip Guide, please contact either the 
Fullerton Main Library at 1-714-738-6326 or 
Hunt Branch at    1-714-738-3122.  The Library 
is generally open nights and weekends, when 
other agencies or departments may be closed.  
Reference Librarians are on duty during open 
hours to assist with your questions. 



5 

INTRODUCCIÓN 

El Guía de  Recursos Comunitarios fue 
desarollado por el Departamento de Parques y 
Recreo de Fullerton.  El Guía esta diseñado para 
ayudarlo a localizar la agencia  apropiada que 
ofrece el servicio que usted necesita.  

Cada esfuerzo se ha hecho para ver que la 
información que contiene el Guía sea exacto y 
completo.  

Si usted no encuentra lo que usted está buscando 
en esta Guía, por favor pongase en contacto con 
la Biblioteca Principal de Fullerton al teléfono  
1-714-738-6326 o al Biblioteca Hunt al teléfono 
1-714-738-3122.  La Biblioteca generalmente 
esta abierto los noches y fines de semana, 
cuando otras agencias o departamentos pueden 
estar cerrados.  Los Bibliotecarios de Referencia 
estan en disponibles durante horas de servicio 
para ayudarle con sus preguntas. 



6 

Adoption / Foster Care _____________________________10 
Animal Control / Adoption__________________________10 
Birth-Death Certificates ____________________________10 
Child Abuse Prevention / Treatment __________________10 
Child Care_______________________________________10 
Consumer Assistance ______________________________11 
Counseling / Mental Health _________________________12 
Dental Care______________________________________12 
Disability Insurance _______________________________12 
Disabled (Rehabilitation) ___________________________13 
Education _______________________________________13 
Emergency Assistance (Financial) ____________________14 
Emergency Assistance (Food / Clothing)_______________14 
Employment _____________________________________15 
English As A Second Language______________________16 
Ethnic Services / Translations _______________________16 
Family Planning / Pregnancy ________________________16 
Family Violence / Battered Persons ___________________17 
Foreclosure Assistance _____________________________18 
Forms Assistance _________________________________18 
Guardian ________________________________________18 
Health Associations _______________________________18 
Health Care / Support Services ______________________19 
Hiv/Aids/Std’s ___________________________________20 
Home Repairs ____________________________________20 
Homeless / Shelters _______________________________20 
Hospice Services _________________________________21 
Hotlines ________________________________________21 
Housing  Assistance / Tenant’s Rights_________________22 
Human Rights____________________________________22 

TABLE OF CONTENTS  



7 

Immigration (Citizenship) __________________________22 
Immunization ____________________________________22 
Income Tax Information____________________________23 
Information & Assistance___________________________23 
In-Home Support Services __________________________23 
Legal Assistance (Mediation)________________________24 
Literacy_________________________________________25 
Marriage Licenses ________________________________25 
Municipal Services (Fullerton Only) __________________25 
Parent Training ___________________________________26 
Passports________________________________________26 
Poison Control ___________________________________27 
Public Safety / Disaster ____________________________27 
Recycle / Hazardous Waste _________________________27 
Residential Care __________________________________28 
Senior Services ___________________________________28 
Substance Abuse__________________________________29 
Telephone Reassurance ____________________________29 
Translation Services _______________________________29 
Transportation____________________________________30 
Utility Bill Assistance______________________________30 
Veteran Services__________________________________30 
Volunteer Services ________________________________30 
Youth Recreation _________________________________31 
Youth Services /Gang Prevention ____________________31 



8 

Adopción (Cuidado Temporal De Niños) ______________10 
Control De Animales ______________________________10 
Actas De Nacimiento-Defunción _____________________10 
Abuso Infantil Prevención / Tratamiento _______________10 
Cuidado De Niños ________________________________10 
Servicios Para El Consumidor _______________________11 
Consulta Sicológica _______________________________12 
Cuidado Dental___________________________________12 
Seguro De Incapacidad_____________________________12 
Incapacidad (Rehabilitación) ________________________13 
Educación _______________________________________13 
Asistencia De  Emergencia (Financiál) ________________14 
Asistencia De Emergencia (Comida / Ropa) ____________14 
Empleo _________________________________________15 
Clases De Íngles __________________________________16 
Servicios Étnicos / Traducciones _____________________16 
Planificación Familiar / Embarazo ____________________16 
Victimas De Abuso________________________________17 
Asistencia Con Formularios _________________________18 
Guardiania ______________________________________18 
Asociación De Salud ______________________________18 
Ejecución de una Hipoteca __________________________18 
Cuidad De Salud__________________________________19 
Sida/Emfermedad De Transmision Sexual______________20 
Reparaciones De Hogar ____________________________20 
Personas Sin Hogar _______________________________20 
Servicios De Hospicio _____________________________21 
Lineas De Emergencia _____________________________21 
Viviendas / Asistencia / Derechos De Inquilinos_________22 
Derechos Humanos________________________________22 

CONTENIDO 



9 

Inmigración (Ciudadanía)___________________________22 
Inmunización ____________________________________22 
Información SobreImpuestos ________________________23 
Información Y Asistencia___________________________23 
Servicios De Apoyo En La Casa _____________________23 
Asistencia Legal (Mediación)________________________24 
Literario ________________________________________25 
Licencias De Matrimonio___________________________25 
Servicios Municipales De Fullerton ___________________25 
Entrenamiento Para Padres__________________________26 
Pasaportes_______________________________________26 
Control De Venenos _______________________________27 
Seguridad Publica / Desastres _______________________27 
Medio Ambiente__________________________________27 
Cuidado En El Hogar ______________________________28 
Servicios Para La Gente Mayor ______________________28 
Abuso De Substancias _____________________________29 
Apoyo Telefónico_________________________________29 
Servicios De Traducción ___________________________29 
Transportación ___________________________________30 
Asistencia Con Servicios Municipales _________________30 
Servicios Para Veteranos ___________________________30 
Servicios Voluntarios ______________________________30 
Recreación Para Jovenes ___________________________31 
Servicios Para Jovenes _____________________________31 



10 

ADOPTION / FOSTER CARE 
ADOPCIÓN (CUIDADO TEMPORAL DE NIÑOS) 
Children’s Bureau........................................... 1-714-517-1900 
Night Light Christian Adoption ..................... 1-714-278-1020 
Orange County  Social Services Agency 
Children and Family Services ........................ 1-714-704-8000 
 
ANIMAL CONTROL / ADOPTION 
CONTROL DE ANIMALES 
Orange County Animal Control ..................... 1-714-935-6848 
 
BIRTH-DEATH CERTIFICATES 
ACTAS DE NACIMIENTO-DEFUNCIÓN 
Orange County Recorder................................ 1-714-834-2872 
 
CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION / TREATMENT 
ABUSO INFANTIL PREVENCIÓN / TRATAMIENTO 
Child Abuse Registry ..................................... 1-714-940-1000 
Children’s Bureau........................................... 1-714-517-1900 
Gary Center .................................................... 1-562-691-3263 
National Clearinghouse .................................. 1-800-394-3366 
Orangewood Children’s Home....................... 1-714-935-7584 
 
CHILD CARE 
CUIDADO DE NIÑOS 
Boys & Girls Club of Fullerton...................... 1-714-992-2933 
Children's Home Society ................................ 1-714-543-2273 
YMCA/North Orange County Child Care...... 1-714-879-9622 



11 

CONSUMER ASSISTANCE 
SERVICIOS PARA EL CONSUMIDOR 
 
 
Better Business Bureau ................................... 1-714-985-8922 
California Bureau/Auto Repair ....................... 1-800-952-5210 
Consumer Credit Counseling Service............. 1-866-784-2227 
Contractors State Licensing Board ................. 1-800-321-2752 
Department of Consumer Affairs.................... 1-800-952-5210 
Fullerton Public Library .............................. 1-714-738-6327 
(consumer and buyer guides) 
 
Homeownership Preservation Foundation...... 1-888-995-4673 
 
HUD Reverse Mortgage Information ............. 1-800-530-6434 
 
Neighborhood Housing Services .................... 1-714-490-1250 
 
Orange County Health Care Agency 
(Childhood Injury Prevention Program) ......... 1-714-834-3059 
Orange County Tax Assessor.......................... 1-714-834-2727 
Orange County Social Services Agency 
(Consumer Advocacy Services)...................... 1-714-541-7700 
EquiFax ..............................  (to order report) 1-800-685-1111 
............................................  (to report fraud) 1-800-525-6285 
Experian ............................ (to order report)  1-888-397-3742 
............................................ (to report fraud)  1-888-397-3742 
TransUnion .....................  (to order report)  1-877-322-8228 
 (to report fraud)  1-800-916-8800 
 
 



12 

COUNSELING / MENTAL HEALTH 
CONSULTA SICOLÓGICA 
Catholic Charities/Counseling ....................... 1-714-347-9600 
Child Guidance Center.................................... 1-714-871-9264 
F.A.C.E.S ........................................................ 1-714-879-9616 
Gary Center..................................................... 1-562-691-3263 
Mental Health Association of O.C. ................ 1-714-547-7559 
Orange County Behavioral Health.................. 1-714-517-6300 
Orange County Health Care Agency 
     Adults......................................................... 1-714-447-7000 
     Child-Youth ............................................... 1-714-577-5400 
     Older Adult ................................................ 1-714-972-3700 
Western Youth Services.................................. 1-714-871-5646 
 
DENTAL CARE 
CUIDADO DENTAL 
Gary Center..................................................... 1-562-691-3263 
La Amistad Family Health Center .................. 1-714-771-8005 
Orange County Dental Society ....................... 1-714-634-8944 
Senior Dental .................................................. 1-714-978-7788 
St. Jude Children’s Dental Clinic.................... 1-714-522-8723 
 
DISABILITY INSURANCE 
SEGURO DE INCAPACIDAD 
Employment Development Department ......... 1-800-300-5616 
State Disability Insurance ............................... 1-800-480-3287 
      
 
 



13 

DISABLED (REHABILITATION) 
INCAPACIDAD (REHABILITACIÓN) 
Braille Institute of America ............................ 1-800-272-4553 
California Department of Rehabilitation ........ 1-714-991-0800 
Orange Caregiver Resource Center ................ 1-714-870-3530 
Orange County ARC....................................... 1-714-744-5301 
Orange County Health Care/CCS .................. 1-714-347-0300 
Orange County Special Olympics................... 1-714-564-8374 
Providence Speech & Hearing Center ............ 1-714-639-4990 
     (TDD/TYY) ............................................... 1-714-639-1393 
Rehabilitation Institute of  
Southern California......................................... 1-714-680-6060 
Social Security Administration ....................... 1-714-502-9249 
St. Jude Continuing Rehabilitation Center...... 1-714-578-8720 
St. Jude Outpatient Medical 
Rehabilitation Service..................................... 1-714-578-8720 
 
EDUCATION 
EDUCACIÓN 
California State University Fullerton.............. 1-714-278-2011 
Fullerton College ............................................ 1-714-992-7000 
Fullerton Joint Union  
High School District ....................................... 1-714-870-2800 
Fullerton Public Library .............................1-714-738-6327 
(tutoring and workshops) 
Fullerton School District................................. 1-714-447-7400 
Hope University .............................................. 1-714-879-3901 



14 

La Sierra High School..................................... 1-714-446-7600 
School of Continuing Education..................... 1-714-808-4999 
Southern California College  
of Optometry................................................... 1-714-870-7226 
Western State University  
College of Law................................................ 1-714-738-1000 
 
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE (FINANCIAL) 
ASISTENCIA DE  EMERGENCIA (FINANCIÁL) 
Anaheim/Fullerton Family  
Resource Center .............................................. 1-714-765-3776 
Cal Works ....................................................... 1-949-206-4000 
Community Action Partnership of O.C. ......... 1-714-839-6199 
Consumer Credit Counseling of O.C. ............. 1-714-547-2227 
ESA Food Room............................................. 1-714-542-7253 
F.I.S.H of  Fullerton........................................ 1-714-533-3113 
Fullerton Interfaith  
Emergency Services - Distribution ................. 1-714-738-0255 
Fullerton Interfaith  
Emergency Services - Housing....................... 1-714-680-3691 
Lutheran Social Services................................. 1-714-534-6450 
O.C. Social Services – Anaheim Regional ..... 1-714-575-2400 
Salvation Army Family Services .................... 1-714-384-0481 
 
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE (FOOD / CLOTHING) 
ASISTENCIA DE EMERGENCIA (COMIDA / ROPA) 
Catholic Charities............................................ 1-714-668-1130 
 



15 

Fullerton Interfaith Emergency  
Services - Distribution .................................... 1-714-738-0255 
Fullerton Senior Multi-Service Center .......1-714-738-6305 
Lutheran Social Services................................. 1-714-534-6450 
O.C. Anaheim Regional Social Services –  
Food Stamps.................................................... 1-714-575-2400 
St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church...................... 1-714-870-4350 
St. Phillip Benizi Church ................................ 1-714-871-9317 
WIC Program.................................... ........ 1-888-WIC-BABY 
 
EMPLOYMENT 
EMPLEO 
Anaheim Workforce Center ............................ 1-714-765-4350 
Catholic Charities............................................ 1-714-635-5230 
City of Fullerton Human Resources............ 1-714-738-6378 
(recorded information) 
Fullerton Public Library .............................. 1-714-738-6327 
(job kiosk and job listings) 
Employment Development  
Department...................................................... 1-800-300-5616 

Spanish................................................ 1-800-326-8937 
Government Jobs .......... www.governmentjobs.com/index.cfm 
Jobs Available......................................www.jobsavailable.net 
O.C. Anaheim Regional .................................. 1-714-575-2400 
Orange County Human Relations Council ..... 1-714-567-7470 
Orange County One-Stop Center .................... 1-714-241-4900 
O.C. Workforce Investment Board ................. 1-714-567-7371 
 



16 

PS Jobs .......................................................... www.psjobs.com 
State of California ......... www.spb.ca.gov/jobs/vpos/index.htm 
Volunteer Center of Orange County ............... 1-714-953-0171 
W.I.A. Older Worker Program ....................... 1-714-241-4933 
 
ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE 
CLASES DE ÍNGLES 
Anaheim/Fullerton Family Resource Center .. 1-714-765-3776 
Fullerton Public Library ..............................1-714-738-6327 
La Sierra High School..................................... 1-714-446-7600 
School of Continuing Education..................... 1-714-808-4638 
 
ETHNIC SERVICES / TRANSLATIONS 
SERVICIOS ÉTNICOS / TRADUCCIONES 
Garnet Community Center ..........................1-714-996-2574 
Gary Center..................................................... 1-562-691-3263 
Gilbert Community Center ..........................1-714-996-2574 
O. C. Human Relations Commission.............. 1-714-567-7470 
Richman Community Center.......................1-714-738-3146 
 
FAMILY PLANNING / PREGNANCY  
PLANIFICACIÓN FAMILIAR / EMBARAZO 
Family Planning Associates Medical Group... 1-714-978-3391 
Lestonnac Free Clinic ..................................... 1-714-633-4600 
Living Well Pregnancy Center........................ 1-714-633-4673 
Orange County Health Care 
Maternal-Child................................................ 1-800-914-4887 



17 

Planned Parenthood ........................................ 1-714-956-2002 
Sierra Health Center........................................ 1-714-870-0717 
St. Jude Adult Mobile Health Clinic............... 1-714-446-7089 
(Pregnancy Only) 
UCI Family Health Center .............................. 1-714-774-2782 
 
WIC Program............................................ 1-888-WIC-BABY 
 
FAMILY VIOLENCE / BATTERED PERSONS 
VICTIMAS DE ABUSO 
Anaheim/Fullerton Family Resource Center .. 1-714-765-3776 
Battered Women's Self Help Line................... 1-949-854-3554 
Child Abuse Registry...................................... 1-714-940-1000 
Child Guidance Center.................................... 1-714-871-9264 
CSP Domestic Violence Services ................... 1-714-935-7956 
Domestic Violence Hotline............................. 1-714-992-1931 
 
Family Outreach Center 
Service of WTLC............................................ 1-714-992-1939 
Gary Center..................................................... 1-562-691-3263 
Orange County Adult Protective Services ...... 1-800-451-5155 
Rape Crisis Hotline ......................................... 1-714-957-2737 
The Sheepfold ................................................. 1-714-237-1444 
Victim/Witness  
North County Municipal Court ....................... 1-714-773-4575 
Women's Transitional Living Center .............. 1-714-992-1931 
YMCA of Orange County............................... 1-714-549-9622 
 
 



18 

FORECLOSURE ASSISTANCE 
EJECUCIÓN DE UNA HIPOTECA 
Consumer Credit Counseling Service............. 1-866-784-2227 
Homeownership Preservation Foundation...... 1-888-995-4673 
Legal Aid Society of Orange County.............. 1-800-834-5001 
 
FORMS ASSISTANCE 
ASISTENCIA CON FORMULARIOS 
Anaheim/Fullerton Family Resource Center .. 1-714-765-3776 
Garnet Community Center ..........................1-714-996-2574 
Gilbert Community Center ..........................1-714-996-2574 
Richman Community Center.......................1-714-738-3146 
 
 
GUARDIAN 
GUARDIANIA 
Orange County Community Service Agency 
(Public Guardian)............................................ 1-714-567-7660 
 
HEALTH ASSOCIATIONS 
ASOCIACIÓN DE SALUD 
Alzheimer Association.................................... 1-800-660-1993 
American Cancer Society ............................... 1-949-261-9446 
American Diabetes Association...................... 1-714-662-7940 
American Heart Association ........................... 1-949-856-3555 
American Lung Association ........................... 1-714-835-5864 
Arthritis Foundation........................................ 1-714-436-1623 
Orange County Medical Association .............. 1-714-978-1770 



19 

HEALTH CARE / SUPPORT SERVICES 
CUIDAD DE SALUD 
 
 
Council on Aging (HICAP) ............................ 1-714-560-0424 
 
Fullerton Senior Multi-Service Center .......1-714-738-6305 
 
La Amistad Family Health Center .................. 1-714-771-8252 
Latino Health Access ...................................... 1-714-542-7792 
Lestonnac Free Clinic ..................................... 1-714-633-4600 
Orange County Center For Health .................. 1-800-564-8448 
Orange County Health Care Agency Child Health                        
& Disability Prevention Program.................... 1-800-564-8448 
Orange County Medical Association .............. 1-714-978-1770 
Orange County Social Services Agency 
     24/7 Information Line ................................ 1-888-245-2259 
     Anaheim Regional ..................................... 1-714-575-2400 
     Medi-cal ..................................................... 1-714-741-7100 
      
Preventive Health Care for the Aging 
Fullerton Senior Multi-Service Center .......1-714-738-6305 
 
Sierra Health Center........................................ 1-714-870-0717 
Social Security Administration ....................... 1-800-772-1213 
St. Jude Medical Center .................................. 1-714-871-3280 
     Mobile Family Health  Clinic .................... 1-714-446-5100 
     Neighborhood Health Center ..................... 1-714-446-5100 
     Nurse Advice Line ........................... 1-800-870-7537 ext. 1 
     Senior Services Dept.................................. 1-714-446-7150 
UCI North Orange County  
Community Clinic........................................... 1-714-774-2782 



20 

HIV/AIDS/STD’S 
SIDA/EMFERMEDAD DE TRANSMISION SEXUAL 
AIDS Hotline .................................................. 1-888-367-AIDS 
     AIDS Hotline - Hearing Impaired..............  1-888-225-2437 
      
HOME REPAIRS 
REPARACIONES DE HOGAR 
Community Action Partnership of O.C. ......... 1-714-839-6199 
Contractors State Licensing Board ................. 1-800-321-2752 
DIG Alert ........................................................ 1-800-227-2600 
Fullerton Community Development ...........1-714-738-6540 

Building Permits................................1-714-738-6541 
Housing Rehabilitation  
Loans & Grants.................................1-714-738-6874 

Fullerton Public Library ..............................1-714-738-6327 
(home repair guide) 
Orange County Environmental Health............ 1-714-433-6000 
 
St. Jude Senior Services “In Home Safety” .... 1-714-446-7150 
 
HOMELESS / SHELTERS 
PERSONAS SIN HOGAR 
Anaheim Interfaith Shelter.............................. 1-714-774-8502 
Interval House................................................. 1-714-891-8121 
Lutheran Social Services................................. 1-714-534-6450 
New Vista Shelter ........................................... 1-714-680-3691 
Orange County Rescue Mission...................... 1-714-247-4300 
Salvation Army Family Services .................... 1-714-778-0242 
The Sheepfold ................................................. 1-714-237-1444 



21 

WISEPlace ...................................................... 1-714-542-3577 
 
HOSPICE SERVICES 
SERVICIOS DE HOSPICIO 
Hospice Care of California ............................. 1-714-577-9656 
Odyssey Healthcare ........................................ 1-800-797-2686 
St. Joseph Hospital Community Counseling ..1-714-771-8243 
Trinity Care Hospice....................................... 1-800-5358446 
VNA Necessary Steps..................................... 1-949-263-4700 
VNA Home Health Services/Hospice............. 1-949-263-4870 
 
 
HOTLINES 
LINEAS DE EMERGENCIA 
Alcoholics Anonymous................................... 1-714-556-4555 
California Youth Crisis Line........................... 1-800-843-5200 
Drug Hotline Routing Service ...................... 1-800-662-HELP 
Fullerton Graffiti Hotline.............................1-714-738-3108 
Gay & Lesbian Hotline ................................... 1-888-843-4564 
Hotline of Southern California........................ 1-714-894-4242 
(crisis counseling) 
“211” Infolink .......................................... 211 (from land line) 
New Hope ....................................................... 1-714-639-4673 
Rape Crisis Hotline ......................................... 1-714-957-2737 
Suicide Crisis Hotline ..................................... 1-877-727-4747 
Teen Crisis Nineline ....................................... 1-800-999-9999 
Women’s Transitional Living Center ............. 1-714-992-1931 



22 

HOUSING / ASSISTANCE / TENANT’S RIGHTS 
VIVIENDAS / ASISTENCIA / DERECHOS DE INQUILINOS 
Fair Housing Council of  Orange County ....... 1-714-569-0825 
Homeownership Preservation Foundation...... 1-888-995-4673 
HUD Reverse Mortgage Information ............. 1-800-530-6434 
Mobile Home Ombudsman............................. 1-800-952-5275 
Neighborhood Housing Services .................... 1-714-490-1250 
Orange County  Housing Authority................ 1-714-480-2700 
Senior Apartments (Office on Aging)............. 1-800-510-2020 
 
HUMAN RIGHTS 
DERECHOS HUMANOS 
California Labor Commission....................... 1-213- 620-6330 
Fair Employment & Housing.......................... 1-714-558-4159 
Orange County Registrar of Voters ................ 1-714-567-7600 
O. C. Human Relations Commission.............. 1-714-567-7470 
 
IMMIGRATION (CITIZENSHIP) 
INMIGRACIÓN (CIUDADANÍA) 
Catholic Charities............................................ 1-714-347-9620 
United States Citizenship & Immigration Services (USCIS) 
(Customer Service) ......................................... 1-800-375-5283 
 
IMMUNIZATION 
INMUNIZACIÓN 
Orange County Health Care  
(Immunizations).............................................. 1-714-834-8444 
St. Jude Neighborhood Health Clinics............ 1-714-446-5100 



23 

 INCOME TAX INFORMATION 
INFORMACIÓN SOBRE IMPUESTOS 
Franchise Tax Board ....................................... 1-800-852-5711 
Fullerton Public Library ..............................1-714-738-6327 
(online forms & tax preparation guides) 
Internal Revenue Service ..............................   1-800-829-1040 
 
Taxpayer Advocacy Panel .............................. 1-888-912-1227 
 
 
INFORMATION & ASSISTANCE 
INFORMACIÓN Y ASISTENCIA 
 
Anaheim/Fullerton Family Resource Center .. 1-714-765-3776 
Fullerton Senior Multi-Service Center .......1-714-738-6305 
Garnet Community Center ..........................1-714-996-2574 
Gilbert Community Center ..........................1-714-996-2574 
Office on Aging .............................................. 1-800-510-2020 
Orange Caregiver Resource Center ................ 1-714-870-3530 
Richman Community Center.......................1-714-738-3146 
 
 
IN-HOME SUPPORT SERVICES 
SERVICIOS DE APOYO EN LA CASA 
Council on Aging - Orange County ................ 1-714-479-0107 
Community SeniorServ................................... 1-714-220-0224 
Fullerton Public Library .............................. 1-714-738-6327 
(homebound book delivery) 
Orange County In-Home Support Services .... 1-714-825-3000 



24 

Orange Caregiver Resource Center ................ 1-714-578-8670 
Odyssey Healthcare ........................................ 1-800-797-2686 
(hospice) 
St. Jude Senior Services Program ................... 1-714-446-7150 
Trinity  Care.................................................... 1-866-638-3203 
VNA Home Health Association...................... 1-949-263-4700 
 
 
 
 
 
LEGAL ASSISTANCE (MEDIATION) 
ASISTENCIA LEGAL (MEDIACIÓN) 
College Legal Clinic ....................................... 1-714-278-5850 
 
CSP Sexual Assault Victim Service 
     Hotline........................................................ 1-714-957-2737 
     Office ......................................................... 1-714-834-4317 
Dispute Resolution Program........................... 1-714-567-7470 
Lawyer Referral & Information Services ....... 1-949-440-6747 
Legal Aid Society of Orange County.............. 1-800-834-5001 
Orange County Public Defender (North)........ 1-714-626-3700 
Orange County District Attorney 
     North District ............................................. 1-714-773-4480 
     Child Support ............................................. 1-714-541-7600 
Public Law Center........................................... 1-714-541-1010 
Senior Legal Advocacy................................... 1-714-571-5245 
 
Victim/Witness North County  
Municipal Court .............................................. 1-714-773-4575 



25 

LITERACY 
LITERARIO 

Fullerton Public Library ..............................1-714-738-6327 
La Sierra High School..................................... 1-714-447-7820 
Literacy Volunteers......................................... 1-714-375-5102 
School of  Continuing Education.................... 1-714-808-4999 
MARRIAGE LICENSES 
LICENCIAS DE MATRIMONIO 
County Clerk................................................... 1-714-834-2500 
 
 
MUNICIPAL SERVICES (Fullerton only) 
SERVICIOS MUNICIPALES DE FULLERTON 
 
Administration ..............................................1-714-738-6310 
Administrative Services................................1-714-738-6520 
Airport ...........................................................1-714-738-6323 
City Clerk ......................................................1-714-738-6350 
City Council ...................................................1-714-738-6311 
Community Development ............................1-714-738-6540 

Community Preservation  
Complaint Hotline............................. 1-714-773-5704 

Engineering ...................................................1-714-738-6850 
Fire .................................................................1-714-738-6500 
Graffiti Hotline..............................................1-714-738-3108 
Human Resources Job Line .........................1-714-738-6378 
Library ...........................................................1-714-738-6327 



26 

Maintenance Services ...................................1-714-738-6897 
Parks and Recreation ...................................1-714-738-6575 
Police ..............................................................1-714-738-6800 
Redevelopment Agency ................................1-714-738-6876 
Redevelopment Agency Business Loans .....1-714-738-4102 
Fire, Police, Paramedics (Emergencies Only) ...............911 
 
PARENT TRAINING 
ENTRENAMIENTO PARA PADRES 
Anaheim/Fullerton Family  
Resource Center .............................................. 1-714-765-3776 
Catholic Charities............................................ 1-714-347-9600 
Child Guidance Center.................................... 1-714-871-9264 
Crittenton Children and Family Services........ 1-714-680-8200 
F.A.C.E.S ........................................................ 1-714-879-9616 
Orange County Health Care Agency –  
Child Injury..................................................... 1-714-834-3059 
 
Lead poisoning Prevention Program .............. 1-714-834-8006 
Teen Pregnancy & Parenting Program ........... 1-714-626-2601 
Western Youth Services.................................. 1-714-871-5646 
Women’s Transitional Living Center ............. 1-714-992-1939 
 
PASSPORTS 
PASAPORTES 
Federal Information Center  
U.S. passport only ........................................... 1-800-688-9889 
Fullerton Public Library ..............................1-714-738-6334 
(new, renewal, photos-call for service hours) 



27 

POISON CONTROL 
CONTROL DE VENENOS 
Poison Control Center..................................... 1-800-876-4766 
 
PUBLIC SAFETY / DISASTER 
SEGURIDAD PUBLICA / DESASTRES 
 
 
American Red Cross O.C Chapter .................. 1-714-481-5300 
Fullerton Fire Department...........................1-714-738-6500 

Sandbag Information........................1-714-738-3387 
Community Emergency  
Response Team (CERT) ...................1-714-773-1316 
Paramedic Subscriptions..................1-714-738-6341 
 

Fullerton Police Department........................1-714-738-6800 
Anonymous Crime Tips....................1-714-738-6719 

Orange County Public Health 
Childhood Injury Prevention Program............ 1-714-834-3059 
Orange County Sandbagger ............................ 1-714-637-2000 
United Rentals (sand only).............................. 1-714-871-5712 
Salvation Army ............................................... 1-714-832-7100 
 
RECYCLE / HAZARDOUS WASTE 
MEDIO AMBIENTE 
CVT Public Recycling Center ........................ 1-714-238-3301 
Environmental Programs (Fullerton) .............. 1-714-738-6884 
Men-Cal Recycling Center ............................. 1-714-547-7585 
Orange County Waste & Recycling 
24 Hour Recorded Information....................... 1-714-834-6752 



28 

RESIDENTIAL CARE 
CUIDADO EN EL HOGAR 
California Registry.......................................... 1-800-451-2273 
SENIOR SERVICES 
SERVICIOS PARA LA GENTE MAYOR 
Adult Protective Services................................ 1-800-451-5155 
California Registry.......................................... 1-800-451-2273 
CalOptima Medical for Orange County.......... 1-714-246-8500 
Community SeniorServ................................... 1-714-220-0224 
Council on Aging – Orange County ............... 1-714-479-0107 
Office on Aging .............................................. 1-800-510-2020 
U.S. Elder Care Referral Agency.................... 1-949-581-8100 
Fullerton Senior Multi-Service Center .......1-714-738-6305 
Council on Aging (HICAP) ............................ 1-800-434-0222 
Long Term Care Ombudsman 
Crisis Line....................................................... 1-800-231-4024 
Meals on Wheels............................................. 1-714-871-2200 
Office on Aging – Orange County.................. 1-800-510-2020 
Orange Caregiver Resource Center ................ 1-714-578-8670 
Orange County Health Care Agency  
Behavioral Health Services 
Older Adult Services....................................... 1-714-972-3700 
Orange County In-Home Support Services .... 1-714-825-3000 
Fullerton Senior Multi-Service Center .......1-714-738-6305 
Retired Senior Volunteer Program.................. 1-714-953-5757 
School of Continuing Education  
Older Adult Program....................................... 1-714-808-4999 



29 

Social Security Administration ....................... 1-800-772-1213 
St. Joseph Home Health Network................... 1-714-712-9500 
St. Jude Senior Services Program ................... 1-714-446-7150 
Volunteer Center of Orange County ............... 1-714-953-0171 
W.I.A. Older Worker Program ....................... 1-714-241-4933 
 
SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
ABUSO DE SUBSTANCIAS  
Al Anon Information Services ........................ 1-714-748-1113 
Alcoholics Anonymous................................... 1-714-556-4555 
O. C. Alcohol & Drug Abuse Services ........... 1-714-447-7099 
 
TELEPHONE REASSURANCE 
APOYO TELEFÓNICO 
Community SeniorServ................................... 1-714-220-0224 
Hotline of Southern California........................ 1-714-894-4242 
St. Jude Senior Services Program ................... 1-714-446-7150 
 
TRANSLATION SERVICES 
SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCIÓN 
Anaheim/Fullerton Family Resource Center .. 1-714-765-3776 
Fullerton Senior Multi-Service Center .......1-714-738-6305 
Garnet Community Center ..........................1-714-996-2574 
Gilbert Community Center.......................... 1-714-996-2574 
Richman Community Center.......................1-714-738-3146 
 
 



30 

TRANSPORTATION 
TRANSPORTACIÓN 
Amtrak ............................................................ 1-800-872-7245 
Senior Connections Transportation................. 1-714-446-7151 
F.I.S.H. of Fullerton........................................ 1-714-533-3113 
Fullerton Senior Multi-Service Center .......1-714-738-6305 
Metrolink......................................................... 1-800-371-5465 
Orange County Transit Authority ................... 1-714-636-7433 
Orange County Transportation Authority 
ACCESS (Disabled Only)............................... 1-877-628-2232 
 
St. Jude Senior Services Program ................... 1-714-446-7150 
 
UTILITY BILL ASSISTANCE 
ASISTENCIA CON SERVICIOS  MUNICIPALES 
City of Fullerton Water Utility ....................1-714-738-6890 
Southern California Edison............................. 1-800-447-6620 
Southern California Gas.................................. 1-800-427-2200 
 
VETERAN SERVICES 
SERVICIOS PARA VETERANOS 
Orange County Veteran's Services.................. 1-714-567-7450 
U.S. Veteran’s Outreach Center...................... 1-714-776-0161 
VOLUNTEER SERVICES 
SERVICIOS VOLUNTARIOS 
Fullerton Public Library ..............................1-714-738-6327 
Retired Senior Volunteer Program.................. 1-714-953-5757 
Volunteer Center Orange County ................... 1-714-953-5757 



31 

YOUTH RECREATION 
RECREACIÓN PARA JOVENES 
 
Boys & Girls Club of Fullerton 
     Main ........................................................... 1-714-871-1391 
     Richman Branch......................................... 1-714-992-2933 
 
F.A.C.E.S ........................................................ 1-714-879-9616 
 
Fullerton Parks and Recreation ..................1-714-738-6575 
 
YMCA............................................................. 1-714-879-9622 
 
 
YOUTH SERVICES /GANG PREVENTION 
SERVICIOS PARA JOVENES 
Boys & Girls Club of Fullerton 
     Main ........................................................... 1-714-871-1391 
     Richman Branch......................................... 1-714-992-2933 
Community Services Programs (C.S.P).......... 1-949-250-0488 
Crittenton Children and Family Services........ 1-714-680-9000 
F.A.C.E.S ........................................................ 1-714-879-9616 
Fullerton Parks and Recreation ..................1-714-738-6575 
Garnet Community Center ..........................1-714-996-2574 
Gilbert Community Center ..........................1-714-996-2574 
Maple Community Center ...........................1-714-738-3161 
Richman Community Center.......................1-714-738-3146 
S.M.E.D.A./ Southwest Center ....................... 1-714-547-4073 
YMCA............................................................. 1-714-879-9622 

 
 



32 

INDEX OF AGENCIES 
(Listed in Alphabetical Order) 
A 
Adult Protective Services, 28 
AIDS Hotline, 20 
Al Anon Information Services, 29 
Alcoholics Anonymous, 21, 29 
Alzheimer Association, 18 
American Cancer Society, 18 
American Diabetes Association, 18 
American Heart Association, 18 
American Lung Association, 18 
American Red Cross O.C. Chapter, 27 
Amtrak, 29 
Anaheim Interfaith Shelter, 20 
Anaheim/Fullerton Family Resource Center, 14, 16, 17, 10, 23, 
26, 29  
Anaheim Workforce Center, 15 
Arthritis Foundation, 18 
B 
Battered Women's Self Help Line, 17 
Better Business Bureau, 11 
Boys & Girls Club of Fullerton, 10, 31 
Braille Institute of America, 13 
C 
Cal Works, 14 
California Bureau - Auto Repair, 11 
California Department of Rehabilitation, 13 
California Labor Commission, 22 
California Registry, 28 
California State University Fullerton, 13 



33 

California Youth Crisis Line, 21 
Caloptima Medical for Orange County, 28 
Catholic Charities/Counseling, 12, 14, 15, 22, 26 
Child Abuse Registry, 10, 17 
Child Guidance Center, 12, 17, 26 
Children’s Bureau, 10 
Children's Home Society, 10 
City of Fullerton Human Resources, 15 
City of Fullerton Water Utility 
College Legal Clinic, 24 
Community Action Partnership of Orange County, 14, 20 
Community SeniorServ, 23, 28, 29 
Community Services Programs, 31 
Consumer Credit Counseling of O.C., 11, 14, 18 
Contractor’s State Lincensing Board, 11, 20 
Council on Aging - Orange County, 19, 23, 28 
County Clerk, 25 
Crittenton Children and Family Services, 26, 31 
CSP Domestic Violence Services, 17 
CSP Sexual Assault Victim Service, 24 
CVT Public Recycling Center, 27 
D 
Department of Consumer Affairs, 11 
DIG Alert, 20 
Dispute Resolution Program, 24 
Domestic Violence Hotline, 17 
Drug Hotline Routing Service, 21 
E 
Employment Development Department, 12, 15 
Environmental Programs (Fullerton), 27 
EquiFax, 11 
ESA Food Room, 14 



34 

Experian, 11 
F 
F.A.C.E.S., 12, 26, 31 
Fair Employment and Housing, 22 
Fair Housing Council of Orange County, 22 
Family Outreach Center, 17 
Family Planning Associates Medical Group, 16 
Federal Information Center, 26 
F.I.S.H of  Fullerton, 14, 30 
Franchise Tax Board, 23 
Fullerton College, 13 
Fullerton Community Development, 20, 25 
Fullerton Fire Department, 25, 27 
Fullerton Graffiti Hotline, 21, 25 
Fullerton Interfaith Emergency Services (FIES), 14, 15 
Fullerton Joint Union High School District, 13 
Fullerton Police Department, 26, 27 
Fullerton Public Library, 11,13,15, 16, 20, 23, 25, 26, 30 
Fullerton School District, 13 
Fullerton Senior Multi-Service Center, 15, 19, 23, 28, 29, 30 
G 
Garnet Community Center, 16, 18, 23, 29, 31 
Gary Center, 10, 12, 16, 17 
Gay & Lesbian Hotline, 21 
Gilbert Community Center, 16, 18, 23, 29, 31 
Government Jobs, 15 
H 
Homeownership Preservation Board, 11, 18, 22 
Hope University, 13 
Hospice Care of California, 21 
Hotline of Southern California, 21, 29 
HUD Reverse Mortgage Information, 11, 22 



35 

Human Resource Jobline, 25 
I 
211 Infolink, 21 
Internal Revenue Service, 23 
Interval House, 20 
J 
Jobs Available, 15 
L 
La Amistad Family Health Center, 12, 19 
La Sierra High School, 14,16, 25 
Latino Health Access, 19 
Lead Poisonsing Prevention Program, 26 
Legal Aid Society of Orange County, 18, 24 
Lestonnac Free Clinic, 16, 19 
Literacy Volunteers, 25 
Living Well Pregnancy Center, 16 
Lutheran Social Services, 14, 15, 20 
M 
Maple Community Center, 31 
Men-Cal Recycling Center, 27 
Mental Health Association of Orange County, 12 
Metrolink, 30 
Mobile Home Ombudsman, 22 
N 
National Clearinghouse, 10 
New Vista Shelter, 20 
New Hope, 21 
Neighorhood Housing Services, 11, 22 
Night Light Christian Adoption, 10 
O 
Odyssey Healthcare, 21, 24 
Office on Aging, 23, 28 



36 

Orange Caregiver Resource Center, 13, 23, 24, 28 
Orange County Adult Protective Services, 17 
Orange County Alcohol and Drug Abuse Services, 29 
Orange County Anaheim Regional, 14, 15 
Orange County Anaheim Regional– Food Stamps, 15 
Orange County Animal Control, 10 
Orange County ARC, 13 
Orange County Behavioral Health, 12 
Orange County Center for Health, 19 
Orange County Community Service Agency, 18 
Orange County Dental Society, 12 
Orange County District Attorney, 24 
Orange County Enviromental Health, 20 
Orange County Health Care, 16, 22 
Orange County Health Care Agency, 11, 12, 13, 16, 19, 22, 26, 
28 
Orange County Housing Authority, 22 
Orange County Human Relations Council, 15, 16, 22 
Orange County In Home Support Services, 23, 28 
Orange County Medical Association, 18, 19 
Orange County One-Stop Center, 15 
Orange County Public Defender, 24 
Orange County Public Health, 27 
Orange County Recorder, 10 
Orange County Registrar of Voters, 22 
Orange County Rescue Mission, 20 
Orange County Sandbagger, 27 
Orange County Social Services Agency, 10, 11, 19 
Orange County Special Olympics, 13 
Orange County Tax Assessor, 11 
Orange County Transit Authority, 30 
Orange County Transportation Authority (ACCESS), 30 



37 

Orange County Veteran's Services, 30 
Orange County Workforce Investment Board, 15 
Orangewood Children’s Home, 10 
P 
Planned Parenthood, 17 
Poison Control Center, 27 
Preventive Health Care for the Aging, 19 
Providence Speech & Hearing Center, 13 
PS Jobs, 16 
Public Law Center, 24 
R 
Rape Crisis Hotline, 17, 21 
Redevelopment Agency, 26 
Redevelopment Business Loans, 26 
Rehabilitation Institute of Southern California, 13 
Retired Senior Volunteer Program, 28, 30 
Richman Community Center, 16, 18, 23, 29, 31 
S 
Salvation Army Family Services, 14, 20, 27 
School of Continuing Education, 14, 16, 25, 28 
Senior Apartments, 22 
Senior Connections Transportation, 30 
Senior Dental, 12 
Senior Legal Advocacy, 24 
Sierra Health Center, 17, 19 
S.M.E.D.A. Southwest Center, 31 
Social Security Administration, 13, 19, 29 
Southern California College of Optometry, 14 
Southern California Edison, 30 
Southern California Gas, 30 
State of California, 16 
State Disability Insurance, 12 



38 

St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church, 15 
St. Joseph Home Health Network, 29 
St. Joseph Hospital Community Counseling, 21 
St. Jude Adult Mobile Health Clinic, 17, 19, 22 
St Jude Children’s Dental Clinic, 12 
St. Jude Continuing Rehabilitation Center, 13 
St. Jude Medical Center, 19 
St. Jude Mobile Health Clinics, 19 
St. Jude Neighborhood Health Clinic, 22 
St. Jude Outpatient Medical Rehabilitation Services, 13 
St. Jude Senior Services, 20, 24, 29, 30 
St. Phillip Benizi Church, 15 
Suicide Crisis Hotline, 21 
T 
Taxpayer Advocacy Panel, 23 
Teen Crisis Nineline, 21 
Teen Pregnancy & Parenting Program, 26 
The Sheepfold, 17, 20 
TransUnion, 11 
Trinity Care Hospice, 21, 24 
U 
UCI North Orange County Community Clinic, 17, 19 
United Rentals, 27 
United States Citizenship & Immigration Service, 22 
U.S. Veteran’s Outreach Center, 30 
V 
Vet Center, 30 
Victim/Witness North County Municipal Court, 17, 24 
VNA Home Health Association, 24 
VNA Home Health Services/Hospice, 21 
VNA Necessary Steps, 21 
Volunteer Center of Greater Orange County, 29 



39 

Volunteer Center of Orange County, 16, 31 
W 
Waste Management Department, 27 
Western State University College of Law, 14 
Western Youth Services, 12, 26 
WIA– Older Worker Program, 16, 29 
WIC Program, 15, 17 
WISEPlace, 21 
Women's Transitional Living Center, 17, 21, 26 
Y 
YMCA, 17,  31 
YMCA North O.C. Child Care, 10 




